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FUND

VICTORIA COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT QUARTER ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2013

PURCH ORIGINAL CURRENT DESCRIPTION
DATE FACE FACE
VICTORIA COUNTY
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
Gov't Agencies, Disc Notes
0 0 TOTAL INVESTMENTS
COUNTY FUNDS INVESTED
CASH ON HAND
TOTAL
CITIZENS MEDICAL CENTER
LOGIC POOL
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 TOTAL INVESTMENTS
HOSPITAL FUNDS INVESTED
CASH ON HAND
TOTAL
NAVIGATION DISTRICT
LOGIC POOL - BOND FUND
LOGIC POOL - OPERATING FUND
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 TOTAL INVESTMENTS
NAVIGATION DISTRICT INVESTMENTS
BANK BALANCE - NOT BOOK BALANCE CASH ON HAND

TOTAL

MAT
DATE

Call
Date

NET
YIELD

0.000%
0.000%

0.500%

0.108%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.500%

0.108%
0.108%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.500%

PURCH
PRICE

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

BEGINNING BEGINNING ENDING ENDING
BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22,145,736.60 25,945,901.77
22,145,736.60 25,945,901.77

736.61 736.61 736.73 736.73

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

736.61 736.61 736.73 736.73

736.61 736.61 736.73 736.73
103,806,790.21 104,329,208.23
103,807,526.82 104,329,944.96

879.54 879.54 879.68 879.68

923.06 923.06 923.20 923.20

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,802.60 1,802.60 1,802.88 1,802.88

1,802.60 1,802.60 1,802.88 1,802.88
12,455,801.03 12,878,758.52
12,457,603.63 12,880,561.40



VICTORIA COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT QUARTER ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 2013

FUND PURCH ORIGINAL CURRENT DESCRIPTION MAT Call NET PURCH BEGINNING BEGINNING ENDING ENDING
DATE FACE FACE DATE Date YIELD PRICE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE
0 0 GRAND TOTAL INVESTMENTS 2,539.21 2,639.21 2,539.61 2,539.61

CASH & INVESTMENT SUMMARY BY FUND

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS
TOTAL HOSPITAL FUNDS
TOTAL NAVIGATION DISTRICT FUNDS

INVESTMENT SUMMARY BY TYPE

TREASURIES
GOVERNMENT SECURITIES
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

LOGIC POOL

TOTAL INVESTMENT OTHER THAN CASH

TOTAL CASH

OCTOBER 1, 2013

16.0000% 22,145,736.60
74.9995% 103,807,5626.82
9.0005% 12,457,603.63
100.00% 138,410,867.05

Above totals include cash.

0.0000% 0.00
0.0000% 0.00
0.0000% 0.00
0.0018% 2,539.21
0.0018% 2,539.21
99.9982% 138,408,327.84

100.00% 138,410,867.05

DECEMBER 31, 2013

25,945,901.77 18.1242%

104,329,944.96 72.8783%

12,880,561.40 8.9975%

143,156,408.13 100.00%
Above totals include cash.

0.00 0.0000%

0.00 0.0000%

0.00 0.0000%

2,539.61 0.0018%

2,539.61 0.0018%

143,153,868.52 99.9982%

143,156,408.13 100.00%



VICTORIA COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT QUARTER ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2013

SUMMARY BY FUND

SUMMARY BY TYPE
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VICTORIA COUNTY
PORTFOLIO INVENTORY
DECEMBER 31, 2013

12/31/2013 Beginning Ending Market
Mat Type Par Coupon Cusip Purch Purch Book Market Book Market Change in Change in D-T-M % of Call Wagt Avg Fund Gain/
Date Date Yield Value Value Value Value Market Balance Portfolio Date Mat Loss

12/31/2013 Cash 0.500% 138,408,327.84 138,408,327.84 143,153,868.52 143,153,868.52 4,745,540.68 1 99.998% ALL

CD COLLATERALIZED 0.00 0.000% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.000% 100
CD COLLATERALIZED 0.00 0.000% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.000% 100
CD COLLATERALIZED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.000% NAV OPERAT
Investment Pools
12/31/2013 LOGIC 0.1078% 2,539.21 2,539.21 2,539.61 2,539.61 0.40 1 0.002% ALL
U 8 Treasuries 100.000%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
U S Agencies
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total U S Agencies 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.000% 0.00 0.00
Avg YId on total
TOTAL 0 portfolio ~—» 0.5000% 138,410,867.05 138,410,867.05 143,156,408.13 143,156,408.13 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

Invest
Number



VICTORIA COUNTY TRANSACTION REPORT
DECEMBER 31, 2013

PURCHASES:
Settle Security Call Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase Total Broker Investment
Fund Date cusip Type Par Coupon Maturity Date Price Principal Premium Accr Int Settlement Yield Number
NONE
CALLED:
Purchase Security Call Purch Call Sale Sale Gain/(Loss) Total Book Investment
Fund Date CUsIP Type Par Coupon Maturity Date Price Price Principal Interest Settlement Value Yield Number
NONE
MATURITIES: Purchase Security Purch Call Sale Sale Total Investment
Fund Date CUSIP Type Par Coupon Maturity Price Price Principal Interest Gain/(Loss) Settlement Yield Number
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000% 0
NONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000% 0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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